

CNR:- WBJP01-002167-2025

Order No-04
Dated- 12.08.2025

Today is fixed for hearing.
Appellant files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.
Ld. Public Prosecutor is present.
Received a report in c/w serving the notice in respect of Sri. Darshan Lepcha. Let the same be kept with the record.
Respondent No.1 also files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.
Perused the record. Considered.
Ld. Regular P.O is on leave.
The case is thus adjourned.
Fix:-03.09.2025 for hearing on limitation & filing W/O if any in the meantime.

D/C

Sessions Judge,
Jalpaiguri

Sessions Judge,
Jalpaiguri