

Criminal Appeal No. 03 of 2025
C.N.R. No. WBJP01-002167-2025

Order No. 05, dated – 03.09.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of limitation and W.O. has already been filed on behalf of respondent No.1.

Hazira has been filed on behalf of the appellant through his Ld. Advocate.

One hazira along with adjournment petition has been filed on behalf of the respondent No.1.

Ld. P.P. appearing for the State representing respondent No.2 is also present.

One written objection has also been filed by the O.P. No.1 against limitation petition and the same be kept with the record. Copy has been served .

Now the prayer for adjournment is taken up for hearing and consideration.

Petition is heard, considered and allowed on the basis of reasons stated therein.

Fix 22.09.2025 for hearing of the petition under Sec.5 of the Limitation act in presence of both the sides.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sessions Judge, Jalpaiguri
(WB01135)

Sessions Judge, Jalpaiguri
(WB01135)