

Criminal Appeal No.03 of 2025
CNR:- WBJP01-002167-2025

Order No-08
Dated- 17.01.2026

Today is fixed for hearing.
Parties take no steps.
Ld. Public Prosecutor in-charge is present for the State.
Perused the record. Considered.
As per resolution filed by the Local Bar Association, no adverse order has been passed.
Ld. P.O is leave on duty.
The case is thus adjourned today.
Fix:-18.02.2026 for hearing of the petition under Sec.5 of the Limitation Act in presence of both the sides.

D/C

Sessions Judge,
Jalpaiguri

Sessions Judge,
Jalpaiguri