

CNR:- WBJP01-002167-2025

Order No-10
Dated- 09.03.2026

Today is fixed for admission of Appeal upon furnishing of payment receipt by the appellant.

Appellant takes no steps.

Ld. Public Prosecutor is present for the State.

Perused the record. Considered.

As per resolution filed by the Local Bar Association, no adverse order has been passed.

Ld. P.O is busy in administrative matter.

The case is thus adjourned today.

Fix:-30.04.2026 for admission of Appeal upon furnishing of payment receipt by the appellant.

D/C

Sessions Judge,
Jalpaiguri

Sessions Judge,
Jalpaiguri